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TEXAS – Wildfires 
Disaster Recovery Center (DRC) & Mobile DRCs 
Declaration #12815 
Updated 10/05/11 

SBA Disaster Assistance 
Customer Service Center 

(800) 659-2955 

DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

BASTROP COUNTY  
Bastrop Ninth Grade Academy 
1602 Hill Street 
(near Bastrop High School) 
Bastrop, TX  78602 
 

HOURS: 

Mondays – Saturdays  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

CASS COUNTY  
Cass County Law Enforcement Center 
1031 County Road 1913  
Linden, TX  75563 
 

Closes: Tuesday, October 18 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Thursday, October 6 & Saturday, October 15
  1:00 pm – 6:00 pm 

Friday, Saturday, Monday & Tuesday 
   October 7 – October 11  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
Monday, October 17 & Tuesday, October 18 
   9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

COLORADO COUNTY  
Colorado County Service Facility 
305 Radio Lane 
Columbus, TX  78934 
 

Closes: Saturday, October 8 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Friday   1:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
Saturday   9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

LEON COUNTY  
County Annex II 
155 North Cass Street, 3rd Floor, Great Room 
Centerville, TX  75833 
 

Closes: Saturday, October 8 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Thursdays – Saturdays  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

MARION COUNTY  
Jefferson Visitor Center 
305 East Austin Street 
Jefferson, TX  75657 
 

Closes: Friday, October 28 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Wednesday, October 5  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
Saturday, October 22  1:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
Monday, October 24 – Friday, October 28 
  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

SMITH COUNTY  
Smith County Emergency Management Center 
11325 Spur 248 
Tyler, TX  75707 
 

Closes: Wednesday, November 2 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Wednesday, October 5   9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
Thursday, October 20 & Monday, October 31 
   1:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
Friday, October 21; Saturday, October 22; 

Tuesday, Nov. 1 & Wed., Nov. 2 
   9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
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MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

TRAVIS COUNTY  
Fire Station #5 
3048 Steiner Ranch Boulevard 
(near intersection with Grimes Ranch Road) 
Austin, TX  78732 
 

Closes: Saturday, October 15 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Wednesday, October 12  1:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
Thursday, October 13 - Saturday, Oct. 15 
   9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

UPSHUR COUNTY  
First Baptist Church, Building A-6 
304 Buffalo Street 
Gilmer, TX  75644  

Open: Thursday, October 6 through 
Wednesday, October 12 

HOURS: 

Thursday   1:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
Friday, Saturday, Monday – Wednesday 
   9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

WALLER COUNTY  
Field Store Community Center 
26098 FM 362 
Waller, TX  77484 
 

Closes: Wednesday, October 12 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Mondays   1:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
Tuesdays – Wednesdays  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 
 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY  
Leander Public Library 
1101 S Bagdad Road 
Leander, TX  78641 
 

Closes: Thursday, October 6 @ COB 

HOURS: 

Wednesday   1:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
Thursday    9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

 
 
 


